City of Kettering Bid Tabulations CITY & KETTERING 04-117 Asphalt Overlay Program

Description: 2017 Asphalt Overlay

THE CITY OF KETTERING MATERIAL AND CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS ARE PART OF THIS PROPOSAL AND MAY BE REFERENCED FOR A MORE COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS LISTED. RETURN ONE (1) FILLED-IN COPY OF THE PROPERLY SIGNED PROPOSAL TOGETHER WITH THE EXCUTED FORMS.

Acct# 5218-77750 PO#

	Item	Unit		Engineer's Estimate		(1) John R. Jurgenson Co.		(2) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
Line Number			Qty	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
Section 1: Def	ault Section								
0010 CONCRETE FI	202-3000 LATWORK REM	SF OVED (6" & UN	2,000.00 DER)	\$2.000	\$4,000.00	\$5.000	\$10,000.00	\$3.000	\$6,000.00
0020 CONCRETE C	202-2100 URB AND GUT	FOOT FER REMOVED	160.00	\$10.000	\$1,600.00	\$16.250	\$2,600.00	\$10.000	\$1,600.00
0030 RAISED PAVER	202-5000 MENT MARKEF	EACH R REMOVED	20.00	\$3.000	\$60.00	\$4.000	\$80.00	\$13.000	\$260.00
0031 PAVEMENT PI	254-1000 ANING, ASPHA	SY ALT CONCRETE	126,584.78	\$1.900	\$240,511.08	\$1.200	\$151,901.74	\$1.300	\$164,560.21
0040 NON-TRACKIN	407-2001 NG TACK COAT,	GAL AS PER PLAN	12,658.48	\$3.000	\$37,975.44	\$1.000	\$12,658.48	\$2.500	\$31,646.20
0042 404LVT, ASPH.	404-1000 ALT CONCRET	TON E SURFACE CO	7,585.30 URSE, PG 58-28 (448) (1	\$75.000 25")	\$568,897.50	\$64.000	\$485,459.20	\$70.000	\$530,971.00
0045 ASPHALT CON	441-1100 ICRETE SURFA	TON .CE COURSE, T	1,668.53 YPE 1 (448), PG64-22 (1	\$69.000 .5")	\$115,128.57	\$60.000	\$100,111.80	\$58.000	\$96,774.74

				Engineer's Estimate		(1) John R. Jurgenson Co.		(2) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
0046 ASPHALT CON	441-1000 ICRETE INTER	TON MEDIATE COURSE	674.07 TYPE 1 (448), (1'	\$69.000 ')	\$46,510.83	\$59.000	\$39,770.13	\$56.000	\$37,747.92
0050 ASPHALT CON	442-1000 ICRETE SURFA	TON ACE COURSE, 12.5M	305.28 IM, TYPE A, (448)	\$120.000 , (1.5")	\$36,633.60	\$81.000	\$24,727.68	\$78.000	\$23,811.84
0060 ASPHALT CON	442-2100 ICRETE INTER	TON MEDIATE COURSE	203.52 9.5 MM, TYPE A	\$100.000 (448)(1.0")	\$20,352.00	\$81.000	\$16,485.12	\$77.000	\$15,671.04
0071 4" CONCRETE	608A-1051 SIDEWALK, IN	SF ICLUDING RESTOR	320.00 ATION, AS PER P	\$4.500 LAN	\$1,440.00	\$12.000	\$3,840.00	\$6.500	\$2,080.00
0080 6" CONCRETE	608A-3050 CURB RAMP, 1	SF INCLUDING RESTO	1,680.00 RATION	\$6.000	\$10,080.00	\$12.000	\$20,160.00	\$8.000	\$13,440.00
0091 DETECTABLE	608A-3083 WARNING, AS	SF PER PLAN	160.00	\$35.000	\$5,600.00	\$31.000	\$4,960.00	\$34.000	\$5,440.00
0100 RETROFIT DE	608A-3085 TECTABLE WA	SF RNING, AS PER PL4	404.00 AN	\$45.000	\$18,180.00	\$31.000	\$12,524.00	\$38.000	\$15,352.00
0110 CONCRETE C	609-1051 URB AND GUT	FOOT FER, IN KIND, INCI	160.00 UDING RESTORA	\$25.000 ATION, AS PER PI	\$4,000.00 .AN	\$40.250	\$6,440.00	\$35.000	\$5,600.00
0130 MANHOLE AD	611-2810 JUSTED TO GF	EACH ADE, TYPE 1	20.00	\$250.000	\$5,000.00	\$350.000	\$7,000.00	\$450.000	\$9,000.00
0140 MANHOLE AD	611-2820 JUSTED TO GF	EACH ADE, TYPE 2	34.00	\$600.000	\$20,400.00	\$650.000	\$22,100.00	\$450.000	\$15,300.00
0151 MAINTAINING	614-1001 G TRAFFIC, AS	LS PER PLAN	1.00	\$17,044.080	\$17,044.08	\$35,924.990	\$35,924.99	\$19,750.000	\$19,750.00
0155 RAISED PAVEI	621-1000 MENT MARKEI	EACH R, TWO-WAY, WHITH	10.00 E-RED	\$25.000	\$250.00	\$76.200	\$762.00	\$76.200	\$762.00
0156 RAISED PAVEI	621-2000 MENT MARKEI	EACH R, TWO-WAY, YELLC	10.00 W-YELLOW	\$25.000	\$250.00	\$76.200	\$762.00	\$76.200	\$762.00
0157 DETECTOR LC	632-6300 DOP	EACH	4.00	\$1,100.000	\$4,400.00	\$1,161.640	\$4,646.56	\$1,162.000	\$4,648.00
0160 CENTER LINE	644-1600 , DOUBLE BRO	MILE DKEN & SOLID	0.56	\$4,300.000	\$2,408.00	\$5,045.000	\$2,825.20	\$5,045.000	\$2,825.20

				Engineer's	Engineer's Estimate (1) John R. Jurgenson Co.		urgenson Co.	(2) Barrett Paving Materials Inc.	
Line Number	Item	Unit	Qty	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
0170 CHANNELIZIN	644-1800 NG LINE, 6"	FOOT	300.00	\$1.750	\$525.00	\$1.150	\$345.00	\$1.150	\$345.00
0171 CHANNELIZIN	644-1900 NG LINE, 24"	MILE	200.00	\$5.000	\$1,000.00	\$2.500	\$500.00	\$2.500	\$500.00
0180 STOP LINE, 24	644-2100 1"	FOOT	100.00	\$5.000	\$500.00	\$4.650	\$465.00	\$4.650	\$465.00
0185 LANE LINE, 6	644-1300 "	MILE	0.11	\$2,800.000	\$308.00	\$2,170.000	\$238.70	\$2,170.000	\$238.70
0190 CROSSWALK I	644-2200 LINE, 12"	FOOT	610.00	\$2.500	\$1,525.00	\$2.650	\$1,616.50	\$2.650	\$1,616.50
0200 Dotted line	644-2500 ., 4"	FOOT	105.00	\$2.500	\$262.50	\$1.100	\$115.50	\$1.100	\$115.50
0210 LANE ARROW	644-3000	EACH	3.00	\$500.000	\$1,500.00	\$75.000	\$225.00	\$76.000	\$228.00
0220 WATER LINE V	901-6310 VALVE BOX ADJ	EACH USTED TO GI	40.00 RADE, PER MCES SPEC	\$150.000 CIFICATIONS	\$6,000.00	\$55.000	\$2,200.00	\$60.000	\$2,400.00
0230 SANITARY MA	902-2001 NHOLE ADJUS	EACH TED TO GRAD	20.00 E, PER MCES SPECIFI	\$300.000 CATIONS, AS PE	\$6,000.00 ER PLAN, CONTINC	\$360.000 GENCY	\$7,200.00	\$450.000	\$9,000.00
0231 SANITARY MA	902-2005 NHOLE ADJUS	EACH TED TO GRAD	20.00 E, PER MCES SPEC, W	\$300.000 /ITH COUNTY PI	\$6,000.00 Rovided frame A	\$350.000 AND LID, AS PEI	\$7,000.00 R PLAN	\$775.000	\$15,500.00
0240 ASPHALT PAV	922-2000 EMENT REJUV	SY ENATING	24,304.00	\$0.850	\$20,658.40	\$0.850	\$20,658.40	\$0.850	\$20,658.40
(33 Items)			Totals:		\$1,205,000.00		\$1,006,303.00		\$1,055,069.25